

Royal Navy to discuss future of unmanned & autonomous naval warfare at SMi's Unmanned Maritime Systems Technology 2019

SMi reports: Royal Navy to present exclusive updates at the upcoming Unmanned Maritime Systems Technology conference, taking place in London this May.

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, February 11, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SMi are pleased to present the <u>3rd annual</u> <u>Unmanned Maritime Systems</u> <u>Technology (UMST) conference</u> taking place in London on the 8th and 9th May 2019.

As the Royal Navy took ownership of their first unmanned minesweeping system last year, the 2018 Unmanned Maritime Systems conference hosted the Assistant Chief of the Naval Staff



Aviation, Amphibious Capability and Carriers, Royal Navy, who discussed naval warfare in the age of autonomy.

At this year's <u>UMST conference</u>, Commodore Mike Knott, Assistant Chief of Staff Maritime Capability, Royal Navy will continue this important dialogue and discuss "Unmanned and Autonomous Systems and the Future of Royal Navy Capabilities and Power Projection".

Commodore Knott's presentation will be covering the following key topics: Evolving with the changing nature of naval warfare; addressing complex new threats and developing effective technology and strategies to counter these threats; autonomy as a force multiplier; extending the Royal Navy's global reach and operational capacity; integrating unmanned systems into the surface fleet; increasing the use of unmanned systems in traditional naval operations; the role of

autonomous systems in the carrier strike group; the potential for UAVs to revolutionise carrier operations; maintaining Royal Navy thought leadership in an increasingly information and technology driven world.

Other senior experts from the Royal Navy will present at the conference including:

• Captain Gary Hesling, Captain HM/Hydrographer of the Navy, Royal Navy who will present: "Integrating Unmanned and Autonomous Systems for More Effective Hydrography in Support of Royal Navy Activities"

• Commander Sean Trevethan, Fleet Robotics Officer, Royal Navy who will present: "Delivering the Next Generation of Royal Navy Assets to Enable Effective Operational Capability into the 21st Century"

For full presentation details, download the event brochure at <u>http://www.umsconference.com/einpress</u>

Unmanned Maritime Systems Technology 2019 will bring together key planners and decision makers from across the NATO-aligned world providing a discussion on current and future projects and programmes delivering unmanned and autonomous technology for modern Navies.

The two-day conference is the only event providing holistic coverage of unmanned systems across the full maritime domain, including undersea, surface, and aerial environments.

For those interested in attending, there is a £200 Early Bird which will expire at midnight on Thursday 28th February 2019. Places can be reserved at <u>http://www.umsconference.com/einpress</u>

[Special rates for military and government personnel]

Unmanned Maritime Systems Technology conference 8th and 9th May 2019 Copthorne Tara Hotel London, United Kingdom

Gold Sponsor: Leonardo | Sponsor: Intrepid Minds

For sponsorship and exhibition queries, please contact Justin Predescu on jpredescu@smionline.co.uk.

For telesales queries, please contact James Hitchen on jhitchen@smi-online.co.uk. For media queries, please contact Natasha Boumediene at nboumediene@smi-online.co.uk. About SMi Group: Established since 1993, the SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share and Network. More information can be found at <u>http://www.smi-online.co.uk</u>

Natasha Boumediene SMi Group +442078276020 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/476080206

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.